Available online at www.sciencedirect.com
ScienceDirect
Procedia Engineering 00 (2017) 000–000
1877-7058 © 2017 The Authors. Published by Elsevier Ltd.
Peer-review under responsibility of the organizing committee of SCESCM 2016.
Sustainable Civil Engineering Structures and Construction Materials, SCESCM 2016
Effect of curing temperature and fiber on metakaolin-based

Fig. 3. PVA-RECS 15
Variations of mix proportion and curing temperature are provided in Table 3.
Physical Properties  Specification
Diameter 38 µm
Length 8mm
Density 1.3 gr/cm3
Tensile strength 1600 MPa
Bending strength 40 GPa
Melting Point 225oC
Absorption Less than 1 %
Uncorrected Proof
4 Januarti Jaya Ekaputri et al./ Procedia Engineering 00 (2017) 000–000
Table 3. Specimen variations
No. Code Curing Temperature (oC) PVA (% Volume)
1 G-0-25  0
2 G-0.3-25 25 0.3
3 G-0.6-25  0.6
4 G-1-25  1
5 G-0-40  0
6 G-0.3-40 40 0.3
7 G-0.6-40  0.6
8 G-1-40  1
9 G-0-60  0
10 G-0.3-60 60 0.3
11 G-0.6-60  0.6
12 G-1-60  1
13 G-0-80  0
14 G-0.3-80 80 0.3
15 G-0.6-80  0.6
16 G-1-80  1
2.2. Testings
Setting time for fresh paste was conducted according to ASTM C191 [16]. Compression test to obtain the strength
of some specimens at 3, 7, 14, 21, 28 and 56 days was conducted according to ASTM C39 [17]. To obtain the effect